

## Legislation Details (With Text)

656-2	2021	Version:	1	Name:		
Eme	rgency Oro	dinance		Status:	Passed	
8/13/	2021			In control:	City Council	
10/25	5/2021			Final action:	10/25/2021	
10/25	5/2021			Enactment #:		
10/26	6/2021					
AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more requirement contracts without competitive bidding with Southeastern Equipment Co. Inc., Ohio Machinery Co. dba Ohio CAT, and Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co., Inc. for the purchase of proprietary replacement parts of heavy-duty construction equipment, and labor and materials to repair and maintain the proprietary equipment, for the Divisions of Water, Water Pollution Control, and Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities, for a term of two years.						
Brian Kazy, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request						
1. 656-2021-Dir Req K w three vendors for repairs to heavy duty construction proprietary equipment Util, 2. 656-2021 Exec. Summary - Repair of HD Equipment						
Ver.	Action By			Act	ion i	
						Result
1	City Cour	ncil			proved	Result Pass
	Emei 8/13/ 10/25 10/26 AN E requi Mach propr and r Cleve Brian	8/13/2021 10/25/2021 10/25/2021 10/26/2021 AN EMERGEN requirement co Machinery Co. proprietary rep and maintain th Cleveland Pub Brian Kazy, Ke 1. 656-2021-Di Util, 2. 656-202	Emergency Ordinance 8/13/2021 10/25/2021 10/25/2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDII requirement contracts wit Machinery Co. dba Ohio proprietary replacement p and maintain the propriet Cleveland Public Power, Brian Kazy, Kevin J. Kelle 1. 656-2021-Dir Req K w Util, 2. 656-2021 Exec. S	Emergency Ordinance 8/13/2021 10/25/2021 10/25/2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANC requirement contracts without of Machinery Co. dba Ohio CAT, a proprietary replacement parts of and maintain the proprietary eq Cleveland Public Power, Depar Brian Kazy, Kevin J. Kelley, By 1. 656-2021-Dir Req K w three Util, 2. 656-2021 Exec. Summa	Emergency OrdinanceStatus:8/13/2021In control:10/25/2021Final action:10/25/2021Enactment #:10/26/2021AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the requirement contracts without competitive biddir Machinery Co. dba Ohio CAT, and Murphy Trace proprietary replacement parts of heavy-duty corr and maintain the proprietary equipment, for the Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public U Brian Kazy, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Res1. 656-2021-Dir Req K w three vendors for repar Util, 2. 656-2021 Exec. Summary - Repair of HE	Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed   8/13/2021 In control: City Council   10/25/2021 Final action: 10/25/2021   10/25/2021 Enactment #: 10/25/2021   10/26/2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter in requirement contracts without competitive bidding with Southeastern Equipment Co.   Machinery Co. dba Ohio CAT, and Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co., Inc. for the purproprietary replacement parts of heavy-duty construction equipment, and labor and r and maintain the proprietary equipment, for the Divisions of Water, Water Pollution C Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities, for a term of two years.   Brian Kazy, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request   1. 656-2021-Dir Req K w three vendors for repairs to heavy duty construction proprietary proprietary construction proprietary construction proprietary construction proprietary.

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more requirement contracts without competitive bidding with Southeastern Equipment Co. Inc., Ohio Machinery Co. dba Ohio CAT, and Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co., Inc. for the purchase of proprietary replacement parts of heavy-duty construction equipment, and labor and materials to repair and maintain the proprietary equipment, for the Divisions of Water, Water Pollution Control, and Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities, for a term of two years.